g) Self administered sick leave benefits - see Article 22.  

h) Vision care -Benefit $450/24 months (and $450/12 months for 

dependent children).  Effective July 1, 2024 

The Employer will pay for the cost of one (1) eye exam up to a 

maximum of one hundred and fifteen ($115.00) dollars every twenty-

four (24) months except where dependents are covered by OHIP. 

Effective November 1, 2018  

i) Private Duty Nursing - $10,000 annually  

j) Retiree coverage – a) for employees who retire on an unreduced 

pension with ten (10) years of service;